Makran was also an important patch of land which bestowed the survival to Pakistan 

playing different roles in the economic history of Pakistan. so, Pakistan got a best 

chance to purchase the Goader marine belt from Uman in 1958. Goader marine belt 

was purchased on September 8th 1958, measuring 2400 Km2 (two thousand and four 

hundred square miles).Today it has become a most important choke point for naval 

traffic and has become the center to urge and support New Great Game among trade 

powers. Due to Oceanic Productions such as Fishery as well as Navel Defence, 

Woods, Minerals and Precious rocks are natural wealth here immensely which